
General $1,287,981

Capital Outlay $3,740,637

Special Education $1,507,055

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.810

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$791,429

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$791,429Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $419,866,256

Owner Occupied $46,828,704

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $25,455,675

Total $492,150,635

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

20.5

16.0%

21.2

$44,324Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 172.048

9-12 75.302

175.560

77.194

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 270.799 276.203

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 277

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 5

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 10.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.9%

16

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 383

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 254

Educational Funds $10,921

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 54.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 255.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.9

20.6

20.3

22.3

21.3
29

2019-2020 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 23.448 23.448

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD  57328

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,904

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,108,100

PK Instruction $52,396

Adult Instruction $0

$279,540

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $6,366

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $181,285

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,120,468

County $21,998

State $852,449

Federal $114,725

Total $2,109,640

$1,387,437

$0

$0

$0

$504,672

$0

$0

$81,403

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,387,437 $586,075 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$102,355

$334,803

$123,971

$1,100

$19,210

$0

$4,745

$0

$0

$0

$0

$500

$123,489

$21,883

$5,543

$18,712

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$29,962

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$149,671 $3,950 $0 $0

$0 $68,815 $0 $0

$390,301 $17,103 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,006,694

$40,225

$0

$74,772

$217,690

$99,249

$0

$101,951

$77,595

$86,307

$0

$0

$0

$122,191

$211,497

$11,982

$0

$16,924

$91,106

$45,347

$0

$13,664

$8,678

$11,877

$0

$0

$0

$18,946

$79,290

$0

$0

$133,161

$40,879

$3,035

$0

$256,896

$22,547

$19,851

$6,366

$0

$0

$27,462

$85,844

$189

$0

$19,480

$2,642

$4,365

$0

$23,392

$20,693

$65,868

$0

$0

$0

$10,191

$31,914

$0

$0

$233

$0

$0

$68,815

$11,500

$4,745

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,364

$0

$0

$483

$4,371

$1,625

$0

$0

$0

$11,730

$0

$0

$0

$2,995

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$166,667 $175,822

$2,450,348 $144,286 $449,167 $0Total Expenditures

$1,826,675 $430,020 $589,487 $232,665 $117,207 $23,568


