as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD 57328

Home County: Douglas Area in Square Miles: 383

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	277
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	254
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	255.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	5
Home School ADM	54.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	29
% Special Needs Students*	10.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	30.3%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	97.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.8
Number of Graduates	16

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,324
Avg Years of Experience	20.5
% with Advanced Degrees	16.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.2
Classroom Staff	0.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.3
Math	20.6
Reading	20.9
Science	22.3
Composite Score	21.3
Number Tested	12

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,904

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	23.448	23.448
KG-8	172.048	175.560
9-12	75.302	77.194
Total	270.799	276.203

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,921

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$791,429
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$791,429

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$492,150,635
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$25,455,675
Owner Occupied	\$46,828,704
Agricultural	\$419,866,256

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,287,981
Capital Outlay	\$3,740,637
Special Education	\$1,507,055
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.000
Capital Outlay	\$2.810
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revo
Local	\$1,120,468	\$1,387,437	\$504,672	\$0	Impact Aid	
County	\$21,998	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$852,449	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$114,725	\$0	\$81,403	\$0	Food Service	\$166,
Total	\$2,109,640	\$1,387,437	\$586,075	\$0	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,108,100	\$29,962	\$279,540	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$52,396	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$102,355	\$19,210	\$123,489	\$0	
Administration Services	\$334,803	\$0	\$21,883	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$149,671	\$3,950	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$68,815	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$390,301	\$17,103	\$0	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$123,971	\$4,745	\$5,543	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$1,100	\$0	\$18,712	\$0	
Community Services	\$6,366	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$181,285	\$500	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,450,348	\$144,286	\$449,167	\$0	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,006,694	\$211,497	\$79,290	\$85,844	\$31,914	\$2,364
PK Instruction	\$40,225	\$11,982	\$0	\$189	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$74,772	\$16,924	\$133,161	\$19,480	\$233	\$483
Administration Services	\$217,690	\$91,106	\$40,879	\$2,642	\$0	\$4,371
Fiscal Services	\$99,249	\$45,347	\$3,035	\$4,365	\$0	\$1,625
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$68,815	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$101,951	\$13,664	\$256,896	\$23,392	\$11,500	\$0
Transportation Services	\$77,595	\$8,678	\$22,547	\$20,693	\$4,745	\$0
Other Support Services	\$86,307	\$11,877	\$19,851	\$65,868	\$0	\$11,730
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$6,366	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$122,191	\$18,946	\$27,462	\$10,191	\$0	\$2,995
Total Expenditures	\$1,826,675	\$430,020	\$589,487	\$232,665	\$117,207	\$23,568

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.